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      G/51B/10090/00  RETRIBUCIONES ALTA DIRECCIÓN        248.000,00        165.424,38         82.575,62  66,70        165.424,38              0,00  66,70        165.424,38              0,00  66,70        165.424,38              0,00  66,70

      G/51B/14990/00  SALARIOS GRUPO I O ASIMILADO         66.000,00         39.750,18         26.249,82  60,23         39.750,18              0,00  60,23         39.750,18              0,00  60,23         39.750,18              0,00  60,23

      G/51B/14991/00  SALARIOS GRUPO II O                 80.000,00         38.011,25         41.988,75  47,51         38.011,25              0,00  47,51         38.011,25              0,00  47,51         38.011,25              0,00  47,51

      G/51B/14993/00  SALARIOS GRUPO IV O                142.113,00         68.297,27         73.815,73  48,06         68.297,27              0,00  48,06         68.297,27              0,00  48,06         68.297,27              0,00  48,06

      G/51B/14995/00  ANTIGUEDAD                          38.150,00         30.052,02          8.097,98  78,77         30.052,02              0,00  78,77         30.052,02              0,00  78,77         30.052,02              0,00  78,77

      G/51B/14996/00  COMPLEMENTO DE PUESTO                4.800,00              0,00          4.800,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/16090/00  SEGURIDAD SOCIAL (PE               171.272,00         76.454,13         94.817,87  44,64         76.454,13              0,00  44,64         76.454,13              0,00  44,64         76.454,13              0,00  44,64

      G/51B/16094/00  PRESTAC. IT A COMPEN                     0,00         48.556,02        -48.556,02   0,00         48.556,02              0,00   0,00         48.556,02              0,00   0,00         48.556,02              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/16390/00  OTRAS PRESTACIONES (                 2.250,00          1.767,80            482,20  78,57          1.767,80              0,00  78,57              0,00          1.767,80   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/17091/00  INCREMENTO RETRIB.FI                26.212,00          9.309,99         16.902,01  35,52          9.309,99              0,00  35,52          9.309,99              0,00  35,52          9.309,99              0,00  35,52

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            778.797,00        477.623,04        301.173,96  61,33        477.623,04              0,00  61,33        475.855,24          1.767,80  61,10        475.855,24              0,00  61,10

**    1  GASTOS DE PERSONAL                              778.797,00        477.623,04        301.173,96  61,33        477.623,04              0,00  61,33        475.855,24          1.767,80  61,10        475.855,24              0,00  61,10

      G/51B/21200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                15.000,00          4.000,00         11.000,00  26,67          4.000,00              0,00  26,67          1.333,32          2.666,68   8,89              0,00          1.333,32   0,00

      G/51B/21600/00  EQUIPOS DE PROCESOS                 79.300,00         85.369,14         -6.069,14 107,65         85.369,14              0,00 107,65         16.187,81         69.181,33  20,41         15.121,15          1.066,66  19,07

      G/51B/21900/00  OTRO INMOVILIZADO MATERIAL         340.818,61        342.723,40         -1.904,79 100,56        210.362,40        132.361,00  61,72        159.287,38         51.075,02  46,74        159.287,38              0,00  46,74

      G/51B/22000/00  ORDINARIO NO INVENTARIABLE           5.000,00         11.329,09         -6.329,09 226,58         11.329,09              0,00 226,58          1.216,80         10.112,29  24,34          1.216,80              0,00  24,34

      G/51B/22002/00  MATERIAL INFORMAT. N                 3.000,00              0,00          3.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22100/00  ENERGIA ELECTRICA                      500,00              0,00            500,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22101/00  AGUA                                     0,00              0,00         -1.455,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22109/00  OTROS SUMINISTROS                   83.017,00          3.063,40         79.953,60   3,69          3.063,40              0,00   3,69            498,40          2.565,00   0,60            498,40              0,00   0,60

      G/51B/22112/00  ACCESORIOS Y CONSUMI                   500,00              0,00            500,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22116/00  ENERGÍA ELÉCTRICA CO                21.936,00         21.795,66            140,34  99,36         21.795,66              0,00  99,36         10.006,15         11.789,51  45,62         10.006,15              0,00  45,62

      G/51B/22200/00  TELEFONICAS                              0,00          8.610,16         -8.610,16   0,00          8.610,16              0,00   0,00          3.872,00          4.738,16   0,00          3.872,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22201/00  POSTALES Y MENSAJERIA                2.000,00            906,44          1.093,56  45,32            906,44              0,00  45,32            231,44            675,00  11,57            231,44              0,00  11,57

      G/51B/22204/00  SERVICIOS DE ACCESO                      0,00            314,04           -314,04   0,00            314,04              0,00   0,00              0,00            314,04   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22400/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                 1.000,00          1.268,05           -268,05 126,81          1.268,05              0,00 126,81          1.268,05              0,00 126,81          1.268,05              0,00 126,81

      G/51B/22500/00  ESTATALES                                0,00            190,91           -190,91   0,00            190,91              0,00   0,00            190,91              0,00   0,00            190,91              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22501/00  LOCALES                              1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22601/00  ATENC.PROTOCOL. Y RE                 5.000,00              0,00          5.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22602/00  INFORMACION, DIVULGA                 7.500,00              0,00          7.500,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22603/00  JURIDICOS Y CONTENCIOSOS            12.000,00              0,00         12.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22604/00  CURSOS Y ACTIVIDADES                     0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22606/00  REUNIONES,CONFERENCI                30.000,00         13.900,00         16.100,00  46,33         13.900,00              0,00  46,33         13.900,00              0,00  46,33         11.372,72          2.527,28  37,91

      G/51B/22608/00  PREMIOS, CONCURS. Y                  1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22611/00  CUOTAS PARTICIP. ENT                25.000,00         21.200,00          3.800,00  84,80         21.200,00              0,00  84,80         21.200,00              0,00  84,80         21.200,00              0,00  84,80

      G/51B/22700/00  LIMPIEZA Y ASEO                      5.000,00         15.483,65        -10.483,65 309,67         15.483,65              0,00 309,67          9.975,28          5.508,37 199,51          7.595,94          2.379,34 151,92

      G/51B/22706/00  ESTUDIOS Y TRABAJOS TECNICOS          5.994,00         22.455,41        -23.431,01 374,63         22.455,41              0,00 374,63         11.887,44         10.567,97 198,32         11.887,44              0,00 198,32

      G/51B/22707/00  EDICIÓN DE PUBLICACIONES           117.500,00        197.255,40        -79.755,40 167,88        197.255,40              0,00 167,88          2.344,20        194.911,20   2,00          2.344,20              0,00   2,00

      G/51B/22708/00  ESTUDIOS Y TRABAJOS                432.500,00        261.662,30        170.837,70  60,50        233.814,93         27.847,37  54,06        110.935,21        122.879,72  25,65        105.978,30          4.956,91  24,50

      G/51B/22709/00  OTROS                              255.500,00        264.224,00         -8.724,00 103,41        264.224,00              0,00 103,41         14.862,08        249.361,92   5,82         14.862,08              0,00   5,82

      G/51B/22714/00  SERVICIOS DE RECAUDACIÓN           612.850,00        589.096,58         23.753,42  96,12        589.096,58              0,00  96,12        279.535,92        309.560,66  45,61        279.535,92              0,00  45,61

      G/51B/23000/00  DIETAS                               2.000,00              0,00          2.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/23100/00  LOCOMOCION                           1.000,00            495,64            504,36  49,56            495,64              0,00  49,56            495,64              0,00  49,56            495,64              0,00  49,56

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          2.065.915,61      1.865.343,27        192.147,74  90,29      1.705.134,90        160.208,37  82,54        659.228,03      1.045.906,87  31,91        646.964,52         12.263,51  31,32

**    2  GASTOS CORRIENTES EN BIENES Y SERVICIOS       2.065.915,61      1.865.343,27        192.147,74  90,29      1.705.134,90        160.208,37  82,54        659.228,03      1.045.906,87  31,91        646.964,52         12.263,51  31,32

      G/51B/34200/00  INTERESES DE DEMORA                 10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                             10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

**    3  GASTOS FINANCIEROS                               10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/40300/00  SOC. MERC., ENT. PUB             4.006.709,00              0,00      4.006.709,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/41506/00  AL CONSORCIO DE TRAN               183.362,00         86.840,15         96.521,85  47,36         86.840,15              0,00  47,36         86.840,15              0,00  47,36         86.840,15              0,00  47,36
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      G/51B/10090/00  RETRIBUCIONES ALTA DIRECCIÓN        248.000,00              0,00        248.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/14990/00  SALARIOS GRUPO I O ASIMILADO         66.000,00              0,00         66.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/14991/00  SALARIOS GRUPO II O                 80.000,00              0,00         80.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/14993/00  SALARIOS GRUPO IV O                142.113,00              0,00        142.113,00              0,00

      G/51B/14995/00  ANTIGUEDAD                          38.150,00              0,00         38.150,00              0,00

      G/51B/14996/00  COMPLEMENTO DE PUESTO                4.800,00              0,00          4.800,00              0,00

      G/51B/16090/00  SEGURIDAD SOCIAL (PE               171.272,00              0,00        171.272,00              0,00

      G/51B/16094/00  PRESTAC. IT A COMPEN                     0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/16390/00  OTRAS PRESTACIONES (                 2.250,00              0,00          2.250,00              0,00

      G/51B/17091/00  INCREMENTO RETRIB.FI                26.212,00              0,00         26.212,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            778.797,00              0,00        778.797,00              0,00

**    1  GASTOS DE PERSONAL                              778.797,00              0,00        778.797,00              0,00

      G/51B/21200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                15.000,00              0,00         15.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/21600/00  EQUIPOS DE PROCESOS                 79.300,00              0,00         79.300,00              0,00

      G/51B/21900/00  OTRO INMOVILIZADO MATERIAL         206.000,00        134.818,61        340.818,61              0,00

      G/51B/22000/00  ORDINARIO NO INVENTARIABLE           5.000,00              0,00          5.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22002/00  MATERIAL INFORMAT. N                 3.000,00              0,00          3.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22100/00  ENERGIA ELECTRICA                      500,00              0,00            500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22101/00  AGUA                                     0,00              0,00              0,00          1.455,00

      G/51B/22109/00  OTROS SUMINISTROS                   83.017,00              0,00         83.017,00              0,00

      G/51B/22112/00  ACCESORIOS Y CONSUMI                   500,00              0,00            500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22116/00  ENERGÍA ELÉCTRICA CO                21.936,00              0,00         21.936,00              0,00

      G/51B/22200/00  TELEFONICAS                              0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/22201/00  POSTALES Y MENSAJERIA                2.000,00              0,00          2.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22204/00  SERVICIOS DE ACCESO                      0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/22400/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                 1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22500/00  ESTATALES                                0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/22501/00  LOCALES                              1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22601/00  ATENC.PROTOCOL. Y RE                 5.000,00              0,00          5.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22602/00  INFORMACION, DIVULGA                 7.500,00              0,00          7.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22603/00  JURIDICOS Y CONTENCIOSOS            12.000,00              0,00         12.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22604/00  CURSOS Y ACTIVIDADES                     0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/22606/00  REUNIONES,CONFERENCI                30.000,00              0,00         30.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22608/00  PREMIOS, CONCURS. Y                  1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22611/00  CUOTAS PARTICIP. ENT                25.000,00              0,00         25.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22700/00  LIMPIEZA Y ASEO                      5.000,00              0,00          5.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22706/00  ESTUDIOS Y TRABAJOS TECNICOS          5.994,00              0,00          5.994,00          6.969,60

      G/51B/22707/00  EDICIÓN DE PUBLICACIONES           117.500,00              0,00        117.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22708/00  ESTUDIOS Y TRABAJOS                432.500,00              0,00        432.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22709/00  OTROS                              255.500,00              0,00        255.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22714/00  SERVICIOS DE RECAUDACIÓN           612.850,00              0,00        612.850,00              0,00

      G/51B/23000/00  DIETAS                               2.000,00              0,00          2.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/23100/00  LOCOMOCION                           1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          1.931.097,00        134.818,61      2.065.915,61          8.424,60

**    2  GASTOS CORRIENTES EN BIENES Y SERVICIOS       1.931.097,00        134.818,61      2.065.915,61          8.424,60

      G/51B/34200/00  INTERESES DE DEMORA                 10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                             10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00              0,00

**    3  GASTOS FINANCIEROS                               10.000,00              0,00         10.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/40300/00  SOC. MERC., ENT. PUB             4.006.709,00              0,00      4.006.709,00              0,00

      G/51B/41506/00  AL CONSORCIO DE TRAN               183.362,00              0,00        183.362,00              0,00
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      G/51B/46000/00  A AYUNTAMIENTOS                  6.781.101,00      6.504.466,26        276.634,74  95,92      6.504.466,26              0,00  95,92      6.504.466,26              0,00  95,92      6.504.466,26              0,00  95,92

      G/51B/47600/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS             27.614.485,28     18.426.472,19      9.188.013,09  66,73     18.426.472,19              0,00  66,73     18.426.472,19              0,00  66,73     17.512.472,26        913.999,93  63,42

      G/51B/47800/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS              4.889.174,00      5.213.582,24       -324.408,24 106,64      5.213.582,24              0,00 106,64      3.839.518,33      1.374.063,91  78,53      3.714.868,47        124.649,86  75,98

*     00  Servicios Centrales                         43.474.831,28     30.231.360,84     13.243.470,44  69,54     30.231.360,84              0,00  69,54     28.857.296,93      1.374.063,91  66,38     27.818.647,14      1.038.649,79  63,99

**    4  TRANSFERENCIAS CORRIENTES                    43.474.831,28     30.231.360,84     13.243.470,44  69,54     30.231.360,84              0,00  69,54     28.857.296,93      1.374.063,91  66,38     27.818.647,14      1.038.649,79  63,99

      G/51B/60200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO               300.000,00              0,00        300.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/60600/00  ADQUISICIÓN EQUIPOS                362.502,00        362.502,42             -0,42 100,00        362.452,42             50,00  99,99              0,00        362.452,42   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/60700/00  BIENES DESTINADOS US               414.199,39        187.027,83        227.171,56  45,15        142.288,13         44.739,70  34,35         27.408,10        114.880,03   6,62         27.408,10              0,00   6,62

      G/51B/60900/00  INVERSIÓN EN INVESTI               221.070,00        211.690,00          9.380,00  95,76        211.690,00              0,00  95,76              0,00        211.690,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                     0,00          4.943,56         -4.943,56   0,00          4.943,56              0,00   0,00              0,00          4.943,56   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66500/00  MOBILIARIO Y ENSERES                30.000,00              0,00         15.100,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66600/00  ADQUISICIÓN EQUIPOS                 55.841,00         53.793,65          2.047,35  96,33          5.293,65         48.500,00   9,48          2.543,59          2.750,06   4,56          2.543,59              0,00   4,56

      G/51B/66905/00  APLICACIONES INFORMA               150.000,00        168.360,00        -18.360,00 112,24        168.360,00              0,00 112,24         49.189,50        119.170,50  32,79         49.189,50              0,00  32,79

      G/51B/66906/00  PROGRAMAS INFORMÁTIC                32.500,00         16.294,29         16.205,71  50,14         16.294,29              0,00  50,14         13.799,37          2.494,92  42,46         13.799,37              0,00  42,46

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          1.566.112,39      1.004.611,75        546.600,64  64,15        911.322,05         93.289,70  58,19         92.940,56        818.381,49   5,93         92.940,56              0,00   5,93

**    6  INVERSIONES REALES                            1.566.112,39      1.004.611,75        546.600,64  64,15        911.322,05         93.289,70  58,19         92.940,56        818.381,49   5,93         92.940,56              0,00   5,93

***   174601  SERVICIOS CENTRALES                     47.895.656,28     33.578.938,90     14.293.392,78  70,11     33.325.440,83        253.498,07  69,58     30.085.320,76      3.240.120,07  62,81     29.034.407,46      1.050.913,30  60,62

****  1746  CONSORCIO TRANSPORTE METROPOLI            47.895.656,28     33.578.938,90     14.293.392,78  70,11     33.325.440,83        253.498,07  69,58     30.085.320,76      3.240.120,07  62,81     29.034.407,46      1.050.913,30  60,62
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      G/51B/46000/00  A AYUNTAMIENTOS                  6.781.101,00              0,00      6.781.101,00              0,00

      G/51B/47600/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS             28.987.254,00     -1.372.768,72     27.614.485,28              0,00

      G/51B/47800/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS              4.889.174,00              0,00      4.889.174,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                         44.847.600,00     -1.372.768,72     43.474.831,28              0,00

**    4  TRANSFERENCIAS CORRIENTES                    44.847.600,00     -1.372.768,72     43.474.831,28              0,00

      G/51B/60200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO               300.000,00              0,00        300.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/60600/00  ADQUISICIÓN EQUIPOS                362.502,00              0,00        362.502,00              0,00

      G/51B/60700/00  BIENES DESTINADOS US               549.018,00       -134.818,61        414.199,39              0,00

      G/51B/60900/00  INVERSIÓN EN INVESTI               221.070,00              0,00        221.070,00              0,00

      G/51B/66200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                     0,00              0,00              0,00              0,00

      G/51B/66500/00  MOBILIARIO Y ENSERES                30.000,00              0,00         30.000,00         14.900,00

      G/51B/66600/00  ADQUISICIÓN EQUIPOS                 55.841,00              0,00         55.841,00              0,00

      G/51B/66905/00  APLICACIONES INFORMA               150.000,00              0,00        150.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/66906/00  PROGRAMAS INFORMÁTIC                32.500,00              0,00         32.500,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          1.700.931,00       -134.818,61      1.566.112,39         14.900,00

**    6  INVERSIONES REALES                            1.700.931,00       -134.818,61      1.566.112,39         14.900,00

***   174601  SERVICIOS CENTRALES                     49.268.425,00     -1.372.768,72     47.895.656,28         23.324,60

****  1746  CONSORCIO TRANSPORTE METROPOLI            49.268.425,00     -1.372.768,72     47.895.656,28         23.324,60
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***** TOTAL                                           47.895.656,28     33.578.938,90     14.293.392,78  70,11     33.325.440,83        253.498,07  69,58     30.085.320,76      3.240.120,07  62,81     29.034.407,46      1.050.913,30  60,62
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***** TOTAL                                           49.268.425,00     -1.372.768,72     47.895.656,28         23.324,60


